
2025 Maryville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-26   Conf: 19-9   Home: 12-4   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 9-15
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Kosnoff (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Wagner (7), Bondurant (6), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (146-166), Wagner
(37-40), Ramey (30-33), Bondurant (27-32), Boyle (19-23), Ludden (10-11), Gaca (9-11), Delgado (8-9), Goeringer (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Corona, Emily .331 54-54 151 51 50 9 4 7 25 88 .583 35 12 25 0 .490 0 2 20-23 68 132 8 .962
8 Kosnoff, Jenna .325 54-54 154 30 50 10 1 6 31 80 .519 28 2 18 1 .435 0 6 9-9 77 96 5 .972
20 Gdowski, Cailynn .260 43-36 100 18 26 4 1 2 9 38 .380 11 1 26 1 .333 2 3 4-4 51 1 3 .945
33 Koth, Addison .259 51-49 143 13 37 10 0 6 32 65 .455 13 5 43 0 .337 2 0 0-0 87 0 4 .956
19 Wagner, Kaitlyn .255 44-38 110 10 28 6 0 4 18 46 .418 6 2 36 3 .303 1 0 0-0 147 12 1 .994
2 Williamson, Marley .231 50-44 108 16 25 2 1 0 6 29 .269 10 1 15 0 .303 0 2 9-10 68 2 3 .959
1 Boyle, Cora .225 46-40 111 6 25 5 0 0 18 30 .270 1 0 16 0 .232 0 3 3-4 23 39 1 .984
24 Bondurant, Miranda .224 41-30 85 10 19 6 0 0 7 25 .294 8 2 22 0 .302 1 5 0-0 107 11 1 .992
11 Lenon, Mandi .186 53-53 118 11 22 2 0 0 9 24 .203 21 14 23 0 .370 1 5 3-3 27 101 9 .934
25 Garcia, Isabella .390 39-39 118 18 46 9 0 5 33 70 .593 14 5 13 0 .471 1 0 0-0 274 6 6 .979
3 Deakin, Payton .145 50-45 62 11 9 0 0 0 0 9 .145 5 0 17 0 .209 0 3 4-4 65 2 2 .971
16 Metcalf, Ryli .136 33-11 22 11 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 2 0 12 0 .208 0 1 4-6 11 1 1 .923
44 Erb, Emily .130 21-6 23 4 3 0 0 0 3 3 .130 2 0 8 0 .200 0 1 0-0 21 0 1 .955
12 O'Flaherty, Emma .083 32-4 12 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 2 0 4 0 .214 0 0 2-5 5 0 0 1.000
21 Gaca, Samantha .000 13-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
10 Goeringer, Lexi .000 12-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
22 Delgado, Mercedes .000 18-5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 5 2 .714
Totals .257 54-54 1336 216 344 63 7 30 191 511 .382 159 44 285 5 .354 8 32 58-68 1042 431 52 .966
Opponents .271 54-54 1407 234 381 71 10 23 205 541 .385 152 19 248 5 .348 7 20 72-82 1029 349 47 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Ramey, Chayse 2.78 11-8 21 20 15 4-0 0 120.2 91 55 48 65 116 16 4 6 .207 13 10 0 3 7
1 Boyle, Cora 3.03 15-8 32 23 15 2-0 0 159.1 175 82 69 40 87 31 2 8 .270 14 3 0 1 6
89 Ludden, Ella 6.34 1-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 28 16 26 24 5 1 0 .250 3 5 0 0 3
22 Delgado, Mercedes 7.93 1-5 16 5 0 0-0 0 32.2 60 43 37 13 12 14 0 5 .387 3 0 1 3 4
10 Goeringer, Lexi 9.47 0-2 11 2 0 0-0 1 17.0 37 26 23 8 9 5 3 4 .402 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.89 28-25 90 54 30 7 1 347.1 381 234 193 152 248 71 10 23 .271 36 19 1 7 20
Opponents 3.65 25-28 96 54 20 10 4 343.0 344 215 179 159 285 63 7 30 .257 31 44 0 8 32



2025 Maryville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Gaca, Samantha 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
12 O'Flaherty, Emma 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wagner, Kaitlyn 160 147 12 1 .994 0 37 3 .925 7 0
24 Bondurant, Miranda 119 107 11 1 .992 0 27 5 .844 6 0
1 Boyle, Cora 63 23 39 1 .984 1 19 4 .826 0 0
25 Garcia, Isabella 286 274 6 6 .979 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kosnoff, Jenna 178 77 96 5 .972 8 0 0 — 0 0
3 Deakin, Payton 69 65 2 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Corona, Emily 208 68 132 8 .962 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Williamson, Marley 73 68 2 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Koth, Addison 91 87 0 4 .956 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Erb, Emily 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gdowski, Cailynn 55 51 1 3 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lenon, Mandi 137 27 101 9 .934 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Metcalf, Ryli 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ramey, Chayse 22 5 14 3 .864 0 30 3 .909 0 0
10 Goeringer, Lexi 4 1 2 1 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
89 Ludden, Ella 4 0 3 1 .750 0 10 1 .909 0 0
22 Delgado, Mercedes 7 0 5 2 .714 0 8 1 .889 0 0
Totals 1525 1042 431 52 .966 19 146 20 .880 13 0
Opponents 1425 1029 349 47 .967 21 116 18 .866 10 1


